

PRIVATE
Will Minto

Email: request-502820-

103b6deb@whatdotheyknow.com

Date: 02/10/2018

Information Governance Manor Hospital Moat Road Walsall West Midlands WS2 9PS

Tel: 01922 721172 ext. 5701

Email: foi@walsallhealthcare.nhs.uk Website: www.walsallhealthcare.nhs.uk

Dear Will

## Re: Freedom of Information request 230.18 Pharmacy management structure

This letter confirms receipt of your request for information under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, requesting information relating to the above subject.

I am pleased to attach our response to your email received on 28/07/2018

Please note that this information is supplied for your personal use only. Information provided under the Freedom of Information Act does not confer an automatic right for you to re-use that information in a way that would infringe copyright laws - for example by making multiple copies, or by publishing/issuing copies to the public.

Copyright in the information is owned by Walsall Healthcare NHS Trust unless otherwise stated. Brief extracts of the material can be reproduced under the "fair dealing" provisions of the Copyright Design and Patents Act 1988 (S.29 and S.30) for the purposes of research for non-commercial purposes, private study, criticism, review and news reporting.

We do not give permission for this information to be used for the purposes of direct marketing.

If you wish to re-use this information then, in accordance with the Regulations on the Re-use of Public Sector Information 2005, you must first ask our permission.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months from the date of the original response letter. Please address it to the Information Governance Department, as detailed above or email it to: foi@walsallhealthcare.nhs.uk.

Following an internal review, if you remain dissatisfied, you have the right to apply to the Information Commissioner to seek a resolution to the matter. Further details can be found on their website: <a href="https://www.ico.gov.uk">www.ico.gov.uk</a>.

Kind Regards

Jenna Davies

**Director of Governance** 

## 230.18

## Pharmacy management structure

I would be grateful if you could provide me with the following information under the guidance of the Freedom of Information Act:

1. Copy of pharmacy management structure

## Answer: The pharmacy management team is:

- Director of Pharmacy
  - o Deputy Director of Pharmacy & Clinical Services Manager
  - Pharmacy Operations Manager
  - o Pharmacy Performance Manager
- 2. Total WTE of pharmacists and pharmacy technicians

Answer: Pharmacists = 28.13wte, technicians = 28.05wte

3. Chief Pharmacist/Director of Pharmacy name

**Answer: Gary Fletcher** 

4. Copy of Job Description for Chief Pharmacist / Director of Pharmacy

Answer; See attached.